DV-100

Request for Order



Clerk stamps date nere wnen form is filed.

n n

1	Your name (person asking for protection): Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson			AL	AMEDA COUNTY	
	Your address (skip this if you have a lawyer): (to be private, give a mailing address instead): 1989-A SANTA RITA ROAD#256	If you want you	r address	CLERK C	SEP 2 7 2007	
	City: PLEASANTON State: CA Your telephone number (optional): 925-232-2	Zip: 94566 2112	5	Ву	flow mekab	
	Tour totophone manifest (opposition)	. 4-1-mlansan mem	hau	Fill in cou	rt name and street address:	
	Your lawyer (if you have one): (Name, address and State Bar number):	, tetepnone num	oer,	Alame Gale/S 5672 S	r Court of California, County of oda Schenone Hall of Justice Stone Ridge Dr nton, CA 94588	
(2)	Name of person you want protection from:			Clerk fills	in case number when form is filed.	
\sim	Bernard James Tyson Sr.	5111		Case N	umber:	
	Description of that person: Sex: M F Weight: 260 Race: Black Hair C	color: Diagram)		VF05213709	
	Eye Color: brown Age: 49 Date of	f Birth:				
(3)	Besides you, who needs protection? (Family o		nbers):	41	How are they related to you?	
_	Full Name	Age 15	Lives wi		Child	
	Bernard J. Tyson Jr.			□ No	Child	
	Alexander J. Tyson	<u> 14</u>	✓ Yes			
	Charles J. Tyson	5	☑ Yes □ Yes		Child	
4	 □ Check here if you need more space. Attach your statement. NOTE: In any item that as instead. What is your relationship to the person in ②? a. ☑ We are now married or registered domedome. ☐ We used to be married or registered domedome. ☐ We live together. d. ☑ We used to live together. e. ☐ We are relatives, in-laws, or related by f. ☐ We are dating or used to date. g. ☐ We are engaged to be married or were h. ☑ We are the parents together of a child Child's Name: Bernard J. Tyson Jr. Child's Name: Child's Name: Child's Name: Charles J. Tyson Charles J. Tyson i. ☐ We have signed a Voluntary Declaratione.) 	check all that testic partners. Somestic partners adoption (special engaged to be a corchildren under ttach Form MC-	and write "1 2-020, you co apply): ify relationsi married. ex 18:	OV-100, I an use an hip):	Date of Birth: 7/29/1991 Date of Birth: 2/25/1993 Date of Birth: 10/26/2001 100, Item 4h" by your statement.	
	one.) This is not a Court Order.					

Case Number: VF05213709 Your name: Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson Other Court Cases 5 a. Have you and the person in (2) been involved in another court case? \(\subseteq\) No \(\subseteq\) Yes State: CA If yes, where? County: Alameda What are the case numbers? (If you know): VF05213709, & RG07344083 What kind of case? (Check all that apply): ☐ Registered Domestic Partnership ☑ Divorce/Dissolution ☐ Parentage/Paternity ☐ Legal Separation ☑ Domestic Violence ☐ Criminal ☐ Juvenile ☑ Child Support ☐ Nullity ☐ Civil Harassment ☑ Other (specify): Civil case re: RESPONDENT using power as President to cancel a court order check b. Are there any domestic violence restraining/protective orders now (criminal, juvenile, family)? □ No ☑ Yes If yes, attach a copy if you have one. What orders do you want? Check the boxes that apply to your case. $\ensuremath{\square}$ 6) 🗹 Personal Conduct Orders I ask the court to order the person in 2 not to do the following things to me or any of the people listed in 3: a. [7] Harass, attack, strike, threaten, assault (sexually or otherwise), hit, follow, stalk, molest, destroy personal property, disturb the peace, keep under surveillance, or block movements b. Contact (either directly or indirectly), or telephone, or send messages or mail or e-mail The person in (2) will be ordered not to take any action to get the addresses or locations of any protected person, their family members, caretakers, or guardians unless the court finds good cause not to make the order. ☑ Stay-Away Order 100 I ask the court to order the person in (2) to stay at least _ _ yards away from (check all that apply): e. The children's school or child care a. V Me f. My vehicle b. The people listed in (3) Other (specify): No contact to protected persons family g. 🔽 c. My home members of 3rd party delivering messages or threats. d. My job or workplace If the person listed in 2 is ordered to stay away from all the places listed above, will he or she still be able to get to his or her home, school, job, or place of worship? Yes \(\sigma\) No (If no, explain): Respondent purchased his home several blocks from mine (with community funds) he can get there fine. ☐ Move-Out Order I ask the court to order the person in 2 to move out from and not return to (address): I have the right to live at the above address because (explain): Child Custody, Visitation, and Child Support I ask the court to order child custody, visitation, and/or child support. You must fill out and attach Form DV-105. ☐ Spousal Support You can make this request only if you are married to, or are a registered domestic partner of, the person in (2) and no spousal support order exists. To ask for spousal support, you must fill out, file, and serve Form FL-150 before your hearing. This is not a Court Order.

Your name: Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson

	W	hat orders do yo	u want? Check t	he boxes that apply	⁄ to your case. ☑
11)	V	Record Unlawful C I ask for the right to reco	ommunications ord communications mad	le to me by the person in ②	that violate the judge's orders.
12)	V	Property Control I ask the court to give of 2006 CLS500 Lic# 5	nly me temporary use, po NFN612 vin#WDDD	ossession, and control of the 375X56A015227 . This is	property listed here: my vehicle in my name he took
13		☐ Check here if you not by your statement. Pay to: Pay to:	eed more space. Attach I For: For:	Amount: \$	der is in effect: V-100, Item 13—Debt Payment" Due date: Due date:
14)		Property Restraint I am married to or have person in 2 not borrow usual course of busines any new or big expense	a registered domestic pay v against, sell, hide, or g s or for necessities of life s and to explain them to	rtnership with the person in et rid of or destroy any posse e. I also ask the judge to orde	 I ask the judge to order that the essions or property, except in the er the person in 2 to notify me of
(15)	☑	Attorney Fees and I ask that the person in You must complete and	2 pay some or all of n	y attorney fees and costs. ne and Expense Declaration.	
16)		property, medical care, hearing. Pay to:	2 pay the following: rnings or your costs for counseling, temporary	For:	ng proof of these expenses to your Amount: \$
					Amount: \$
	-	•		For:	Amount: \$
(17)	V	I ask the court to order proof of completion to	the person listed in ② t	o go to a 52-week batterer in	tervention program and show

This is not a Court Order.

If you want the sheriff or marshal to serve (notify) the restrained person about the orders for free, ask the court

clerk if you need to file more forms. You may need Form CH-101/DV-290 and Form 982(a)(17).

(18) No Fee to Serve (Notify) Restrained Person

VF05213709

Your name: Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson

 More Time for Notice I need extra time to notify the person in ② about these papers. Because of the facts explained on this for want the papers served up to5_ days before the date of the hearing. For help, read Form DV-210-IN If necessary, add additional facts:	door ver all t time s" by
What other orders are you asking for? He never complied to last order. RESPONDENT is to turn of house keys & 1 Ruby Hill remote control gate key assigned to my home. He never complied last Check here if you need more space. Attach Form MC-020 and write "DV-100, Item 20—Other Order your statement. Can be described by the person in (2) owns or possesses guns or firearms. Yes No I don't know	s" by
your statement. [21] Guns or Other Firearms I believe the person in (2) owns or possesses guns or firearms. Yes No I don't know	
I believe the person in (2) owns or possesses guns or firearms. \(\overline{U} \) Yes \(\overline{U} \) No \(\overline{U} \) I don't know	any
guns or firearms that he or she owns or possesses.	
Describe the most recent abuse. a. Date of most recent abuse: 8/22/2007 b. Who was there? myself	
c. What did the person in (2) do or say that made you afraid? on or about 8/22/2007 RESPONDENT called me and THREATENED MY LIFE once again even despit first restraining order. Around 9/2007 he recently called my phone (I recorded it pursuant to the last restraining order).	
order) and he said something to the effect that I was lazy and just sitting around collecting his money. T message before that he said "I don't give a shit what the courts says, as you can see they cant make me anything. you got hell on wheels coming bitch. I try to act like im not scared but I am afraid of him as he	do
 d. Describe any use or threatened use of guns or other weapons: the last time after court 9/25/2007 he d thing he does with his finger and makes a gun figure with his hand and shoots at me. 	
 Describe any injuries: I suffer emotional injury and have been afraid of RESPONDENT for along I fear RESPONDENT will carry out all of the threats he conveyed. 	time.
f. Did the police come? No Yes If yes, did they give you an Emergency Protective Order? Yes No I don't know Attach a copy if you have one. Check here if you need more space. Use Form MC-020 and write "DV-100, Item 22—Recent Abuse" your statement.	
Check here if the person in 2 has abused you (or your children) other times. Use Form DV-101 or F MC-020 to describe any previous abuse.	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information above is true correct.	and
Date: 9/26/2007	
Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson Type or print your name This is not a Court Order.	

Request for Order (Domestic Violence Prevention)

DV-101

Description of Abuse

Case Numb	er:	
	VE0521370	0

This form is attached to DV-100, Item 21. Your name: Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson Name of person you want protection from (restrained person): Bernard J. Tyson Sr. Describe the 2nd most recent abuse. a. Date of 2nd most recent abuse: 8/22/2007 b. Who was there? Myself. c. What did the person in ② do or say to you that made you afraid? He called and threatened my life. (See attached police report.) RESPONDENT thinks he is the most powerful Blackman in America as he once stated. RESPONDENT is in control and can effect millions of peoples lives who have Kaiser all across the USA so they fear doing anything against him it they have Kaiser plan. So far and due to the favoritism and his money, he has been getting away with so many things in plain view of the court that I am outraged! Currently I am left wide open with little protection. RESPONDENT once taunted me and asked me how am I doing on finances knowing im behind on everything, being sued by past attorney for legal fees in excess of 25K, debt of more then 300K that RESPONDENT usually paid, at risk for being car less as RESPONDENT wants his lease back and refuses to give me my car back that is paid off in full. The question was asked by RESPONDENT to emotionally abuse me. d. Describe any use or threatened use of guns or other weapons. RESPONDENT always does this gesture with his fingers emulating he is shooting me and then he blows is fingers off. I know what it means. e. Describe any injuries. I suffer emotional injury and have been afraid of RESPONDENT despite how I may appear on the outside. I fear RESPONDENT will carry out all of the threats he conveyed as soon as he is able. f. Did the police come? \(\subseteq \text{No} \subseteq \text{Yes} \)

Attach a copy if you have one.

If yes, did they give you an Emergency Protective Order?

Yes

No

I don't know

Your name: Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson

Case Number: VF05213709

ピン

Describe	other	recent	abuse.
Describe	other	recent	abuse.

Describe outer recent abuse.
a. Date of other recent abuse: 9/25/2007
b. Who was there? Myself
·
c. What did the person in 3 do or say to you that made you afraid?
RESPONDENT was pissed off that the 9/25/2007 court trial was canceled. After
the hearing he gestured the thing he does with his fingers to emulate a gun shooting
where he blows his fingers off. Respondent has the money and means to carry out
all of his threats, & I have no doubt he will carry them out once given the
opportunity or if he catches me alone! I was forced to file a challenge against the
judge in dep 707, and RESPONDENT was pissed that the 9/25/2007 trial was off
calender. The judge made mention that it would take a few weeks and she would be
sending a response to sort it all out, and not months then RESPONDENT was
pissed and somewhat told the judge ON RECORD that he wanted her to complete
her response within 24 hours. respondent made other outburst on record so as to
intimidate the judge and myself. (see transcripts soon coming)
d. Describe any use or threatened use of guns or other weapons.
RESPONDENT was pissed off that the 9/25/2007 court trial was canceled. He gestured
to me the thing he does with his fingers to emulate a gun shooting at me and then he
blows his fingers off.
e. Describe any injuries.
I suffer emotional injury and have been afraid of RESPONDENT despite how I may
appear on the outside. I fear RESPONDENT will carry out all of the threats he conveyed
as soon as he is able.
f. Did the police come? VNo Yes
If yes, did they give you an Emergency Protective Order? Yes No I don't know
Attach a copy if you have one.
Describe other abuse against you or your children.
See DV-101 additional Description of Abuse Attached
☐ If you need more space, check the box and attach Form MC-020. Or attach a sheet of paper and write
zy you need more space, encer ine our and amain zorm ter-ozor. Or ander a speci of paper and write

"DV-101 — Description of Abuse" at the top.

CARLA Y, ROBINSON-TYSON DV-101 1 DESCRIPTION OF ABUSE 1857 SPUMANTE PL PLEASANTON, CA 94566 (888) 845-9267 TELEPHONE : **PETITIONER** in Pro Per 3 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA 5 CARLA Y. ROBINSON-TYSON Case NO. VF05213709 6 **PETITIONER** Assigned to: DEP 707. 7 HONORABLE JUDGE ALICE VILARDI 8 vs. *PETITIONER'S* DV-101 Description of Abuse BERNARD J. TYSON Sr. 10 RESPONDENT 11 HISTORY OF THINGS 12 Bernard James Tyson Sr. is very cunning and deceptive at first sight. He comes off as a great 13 guy but in reality he is not. I have 23 years worth of proof and could not possibly begin to start. He 14 told even before the custody orders were made he would have his Attorney Shields, all support and 15 get a 50/50 order that would make it difficult for me. He then told me to just walk away from it all. 16 At the time I was more afraid of RESPONDENT but since I have been in Pro per & taking 17 much abuse, im losing at least the fear to speaking out on what really has happened to me all these 18 years. At the time of the custody order, I convinced myself (under durres) and was hopeful that it be 19 ok for 50/50 since RESPONDENT would actually participate and interact with our children this 20 time. The custody orders have become more of a strain and hardship especially after the restraining 21 order went into effect the first time around. 22 RESPONDENT has gotten so comfortable that im becoming used to being called Bitch by 23 him as he leaves i'll comments on my answering machine and belittles me. RESPONDENT is arrogant and actually stated once how our slave ancestors would be proud of him as he commands 25 THE WHITE'S and is the most powerful black man in America. [I gave the courts copies of 26 27 RESPONDENT hand written statements where he says how white people live such a privilege life

and other racist comments. Allot of what im complaining about is in RESPONDENT personal diary

28

handwritten in his own words yet Judge Valrdi wants to make them not admissible! *An order to produce will follow.* RESPONDENT loves to boast about being around public figures such as meeting with the Mayor of Oakland. Judge Vilardi was dazzled by his status and prestige, and influence as RESPONDENT then was able to lullaby Judge Vilardi to sleep on very important issues! I refuse to end up like Nicole Simpson and will make a record as best I can FROM NOW ON AND THEN SOME. THE COURTS HAVE NO IDEA HOW VILE, MALICIOUS AND VICIOUS OF A PERSON RESPONDENT ACTUALLY IS!

I AM READY TO TALK ABOUT SOME OF MY LIFE AND THE PAIN OF BEING MARRIED TO BERNARD J. TYSON SR

In the past when we lived in Maryland, there where incidents where I heard RESPONDENT ordering a hit on this man as RESPONDENT said " i want him shot in the head or dead and spare no expense... don't call me back until it is done..." (RESPONDENT wishes he was Al Capone as he was fascinated by the gangster life). After i attempted to leave RESPONDENT years ago, RESPONDENT told me the story where he had to kill a man and do what he had to do.

I asked him what did he mean he had to kill a man, and he said don't worry about it, they're gone now. On the news that same night RESPONDENT called me to come look at the TV and there was reports a man found murdered in Maryland, and said did you do that...! he said no look at the new remote I bought then he smiled. (These are the sort of mental games he plays) I could not help but wonder did RESPONDENT have something to do with the murder or not? I sure as hell did not leave him and played it real cool.

Even if RESPONDENT was saying things like that just to scare me into not leaving him, it worked, as I stayed 5 years more in fear. During that time is when RESPONDENT went heavy on pressuring me to join him in the swinger lifestyle. I'M PROUD to say I held my ground and was ready to die before I gave in to his debase lifestyle! RESPONDENT use to say everyone who is anyone is a swinger and that he said George Halverson did it and it is no big deal.

5

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

2122

23

2425

26

27

28

RESPONDENT was very secretive the entire marriage and I was ignorant to so many things it really is embarrassing to admit. Only until I filed for divorce and RESPONDENT moved out of the family home (and thanks to the Discovery Act) did I even begin to learn about simple things such as our finances.

On the surface RESPONDENT acts like he is an upstanding person however behind closed doors and in reality he is a perverted debase and sick individual. With all due respect to Judge Valrid, She will own me an apology in the end, as she will learn at the hearing is only the tip of the ice berg. Although I come off as unafraid of RESPONDENT in print, I am more afraid then I will ever admit to. I am trying to take courage as Im being brow beaten.

RESPONDENT has a friend named "butch" who Dwight Davenport referred to RESPONDENT. Butch is the guy who arranges for RESPONDENT to have male escorts brought to his hotel room when he is away on so called KAISER business.

I will never forget how I woke up one night and first learned RESPONDENT was really into sick and perverted things. One night, I woke up and RESPONDENT was not in the bed, so I went to see where he was. I heard what sounding like him cheering in the bathroom and I first thought he was constipated, so I went to the fridge and got prune juice to bring to him. As I walked to the bathroom I was surprised as I saw RESPONDENT masturbating to a video. He had not seen me and I backed off, but then peeked in to see what he was watching. I was disgusted as I saw him on the TV starch naked having sex with young men. I put my hand over my mouth and i think I made a noise in shocked and I backed out of the doorway, and RESPONDENT yelled Carla you up? I said yeah im coming to the bathroom. He said Don't come in here... im looking at something private George gave me. It's Kaiser stuff and he said use the other bathroom. So I left and jumped in the bed not knowing what to make of what I saw. RESPONDENT came to the room and asked me did I see or hear anything and I said no. RESPONDENT said ohh it was nothing baby, just some private Kaiser business george gave me. He kissed my cheek and went to bed like normal. (George C. Halverson is RESPONDENT'S boss and RESPONDENT always said there were things I was unable to see for confidentiality reasons. I would never pry.) These are just some of the real reasons that led me to file for divorce. When

RESPONDENT traveled, I went through his things and found 4 videos stashed in his secret place. I looked at one of the videos and couldn't stomach to watch more then 30 seconds of RESPONDENT doing things with these men! TRUST ME HE IS A REAL PERVERT!

I actually had a copy of one the snuff videos that featured RESPONDENT and was going to bring it to trial as my surprise when he tries and act like he doesn't no what im talking about, so everyone could see what a real perv RESPONDENT was, but during RESPONDENT last assault he made on me he found them and took them as well as my files and things for trial! I asked the courts to order him to return everything he took, but due to the favoritism RESPONDENT has with Judge Valrdi, he returned nothing not even the house keys or garage opener.

RESPONDENT is petty and will pay to have things done to anyone that he dislikes and Im sure he dislikes me for filling for divorce. What amazes me is how he is able to spread money around and keep everyone snowed over. I admit that I did mouth off to him a bit during our marriage but gzzzz a person can only take so much after years of abuse. I cannot stress enough how RESPONDENT is terrible. Audrey Shields thinks I had such a great life and was stupid to divorce RESPONDENT who made over 2 million a year. She can have it. I am almost completely free of the RESPONDENT and feel sorry for whom ever comes into his path man, women or boy.

I really do not want to air all of his dirty laundry because the courts will scrutinize me as I am in the hot seat for filling my challenge against Judge vilardi, so I wont tell it all. I have been advised to leave nothing to chance and make a record of at least some of the things that happened to me so in case he carry out his threat he conveyed, someone will be able to avenge me.

I want my restraining order made permanent for 5 years. RESPONDENT will not do anything to cooperate with finalizing the divorce and if im going to be forced to attend more hearings then at least I want some protection.

9/26/2007

ABUSE WITH MYSELF AND CHILDREN

today RESPONDENT leaves my children with his house maid and calls that doing his 50/50 parenting. RESPONDENT calculates that as long as he has the children at his home that qualifies

him to say he has 50/50 of the time. I think NOT! RESPONDENT does not actually spend 50% of the time with our children on his turn. He said he would but he really does not. He even went as fars as to tell the judge ON RECORD he is going to quit his job for the sake of his children, (i almost laughed and fell out of my seat) but that was hogwash as and said to give the illusion he really wants to be a good parent.

My children have complained to me for several months about what amounts to be mental abuse from RESPONDENT and his maid. They don't know what to do and tell me not to repeat it to "dad" or they would be in trouble. The house maid apparently is the one who is the segregate mother all while I am at home and could care for them myself as apposed to them being raised by the maid. On 9/26/2007 around 8:00am this morning, I received a call from my child complaining that he had an appointment to go to and would I take him. I said where is your dad and why is he not taking you. He informed me RESPONDENT left the area as usual and that he normally leaves him and his brothers with the maid who he indicated was abusive towards them.

RESPONDENT overworks the maid and she likely is frustrated contending with more then what her house duties are. I am in pro per and have nothing else to do other then to fight for my rights in this case and fight for my children's life and future as RESPONDENT is giving me the hell on wheels he promised me.

IT IS OUTRAGEOUS that my children are left with the RESPONDENT'S house maid for the sake of RESPONDENT trying to justify 50/50 custody. At this point, im done with his game playing and his attorney's. RESPONDENT does not have to do anything as I will opt to keep my kids ALL THE TIME as apposed to allowing any more games being played where RESPONDENT uses our children as his pawn to reduce his support. Had I known it would be like this, I would have preferred that the support stay the same just so RESPONDENT wont have to worry about reducing it, as apposed to allowing the games he is playing continue.

RESPONDENT simply cant cut it. Attached as exhibit A is evidence to show who pick up and cares for my 5 year old son! I did not sign up for that! RESPONDENT has no time to do his duties and simply cant cut it by his own schedule.

RESPONDENT loves to boast, to the court. Your honor I have to leave the country, or I have

 to go meet with the Mayor of Oakland, or I have to leave the state, and how busy and important he is. That now is against him as his own pattern and schedule supports the fact that he has no real time to spend with our children and simply lied about this so called 50/50 arrangement.

FURTHER ABUSE

My children have also complained to me about how RESPONDENT is heard saying nasty things about me on the phone to his attorney! I have never said anything around my children about there dad. MY children don't feel comfortable and I simply do not want them under any further pressure. I never told them about my abuse I suffered at the hands of their father for the sake of giving them the illusion that there dad is an OK guy when in reality I no personally that he is not. My 5 year old child has a mother AND THE RESPONDENT HOUSE MAID WILL NOT SUFFICE! THIS IS RIDICULOUS!

15 YEAR PATTERN

I don't work or have a job, and have been a stay at home mom that personally raised her children for over 15 years essentially by myself. Mediation was a sham as my then attorney said to let RESPONDENT hang himself with his busy schedule as the courts will be able to easily look at his pattern and clearly see it is impossible for him to do 50/50. At almost all court hearings where RESPONDENT was present he always made a point to talk about how he has to be in this country or fly out of state or go somewhere for his work. He himself has made a record for me notwithstanding his own work schedule is very telling and hangs him as it supports what I've been saying all along about this bogus 50/50 order. I tried to be reasonable and went along with it at first, but I cant do it anymore as it is clear RESPONDENT is playing games only to reduce support. Im done playing and dancing to his game. The custody arrangements have been modified by RESPONDENT and his attorney without my agreement. I DID NOT SIGN UP FOR THAT!

FURTHER ABUSE

RESPONDENT has abused me where further incidents occurred that warranted police involvement. I have messages I will bring to court RESPONDENT left me with threats and other things. I called the police to make a report this time only to learn that my last restraining order was stale due to the endless continuances Judge Vilradi (i believe) intentionally delayed me on so as to

assist RESPONDENT and interfere with justice keeping me more at risk! It is abusive to allow RESPONDENT to continue in this manner as my children are being left with over worked and under paid house maids. I feel helpless. Judge Vilardi seems to be dazzled by the RESPONDENT whenever he name drops and boast about knowing all of these so called important people. I point out RESPONDENT doesn't boast about his own children and their accomplishments but rather others. When it comes to my children they are more important to me then the Oakland Mayor, or any person RESPONDENT could even name drop. RESPONDENT threatened he would quit his job on record and be there for his children everyday and do anything for his kids BALDERDASH Attached as exhibit A is but one example of him being there everyday! What happened to George my boss is working his schedule so he could do parenting that he agreed to do? (Whatever)

When RESPONDENT said he would quit his job on record, that was likely said for the press release soon coming as the transcripts are now against him as he said those things to back me off and worry me that my support would be at risk if he quit. I really double dare him to quit, and don't care if he did, as it still would not stop me from soaring towards my dreams! (Holla) I want my children back without any more court interference. I refuse to sit back while Judge Vilardi endlessly allows RESPONDENT more and more time to prove he can cut it when he has proven otherwise. RESPONDENT can't care for our children and his own work schedule & patterns for the last YEAR supports this!

IN SUM

RESPONDENT has not followed the orders on custody & visitation because he can't or wont. RESPONDENT has made it extremely difficult & miserable for me, notwithstanding im in pro per due to not having necessary money to retain counsel, while RESPONDENT has 3ATTORNEYS (\$1000 per hour), and is allowed exclusive control of all community assets and funds of which RESPONDENT used to buy him a 3Million dollar home, exclusively allowed to arrange all of his financial affairs, pay unlimited legal fees using my portion of community assets, while im still forced to contend with RESPONDENT sharks IN PRO PER! Once the courts level the playing field, we will see how much money RESPONDENT wants to spend when it comes out of his share of community funds as apposed to mine. The courts likely presume that 16K in support is enough to obtain counsel, however our past household expense amounted to 30-40 a month alone, and it even still it cost me 50K to retain counsel due to the large file! Ohh yea and dealing with the restraining order that has been in effect, only complicates matter even further! Im done allowing RESPONDENT to toy with me. I need help! ONCE the courts stop playing favorites, he will start cooperating, as RESPONDENT currently has no reason to do anything with all of the power he has.

9/26/2007
Carla Robinson-Tyson

NAME OF THE STATE	11 () () () () () () () () () (TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF STATE O
F. NELLER'S OF LESSEE'S LAST HAME COMPANY NAME FIRST D. SELLER'S OF LESSEE'S ADDRESS L. CH. TAYE ZIP 12	ASS SAMEER	CONTRACTOR AND CENT. WHA. BOLL YES E SPACE OF LESSEES MODATUR
VEHICLE ID (UMBW/E)	re vore with	el reposeer
WDDDJ75X5LA015227	2006 MERZ	5NFN612
STATE OF C	ALIFORNIA	
64505052019 CERTIFICATI		DLE HISTORY
AUTOMOBILE	YB Savaranteestan	
VEHICLE ID NUMBER WDDDJ75X5LADJ5227 BODY TYPE MODEL AX WEIGHT FUEL TRANSFE	MODEL MAKE 2001 MERZ R DATE FEES PAID	PLATE NUMBER 5NFNL12 REGISTRATION EXPRATION DATE
SD . G YR 1ST SOLD CLASS 'YR 2005 WT	与5 95 MO EQUIPATYTRUST NUMBER LT	04/02/2006 ISSUE DATE 06/01/05
MOTORCYCLE ENGINE NUMBER REGISTERED OWNER(S). TYSON BERNARD J 1857 SPUMANTE PL PLEASANTON CA 94566	ODOMETER DATE O3/30/2005 ACTUAL MILEA	ODOMETER READING 17 MI AGE
	Ifornia, that THE SIGNATURE(S) BEI	LOW RELEASES INTEREST
IN THE VEHICLE. Ia. DATE The DATE Federal and State law requires that you state the miledge upon false statement may result in fines and/or imprisonment. The odometer now reads The odometer now reading is not the actual mileage. In Mile I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State I continued of th	SIGNATURE OF REGISTERED OWNER of transfer of ownership. Failure to this), miles and to the best of my kr	nowledge reflects the actual
WARNING Odometer reading is not the actual mileage. Mile		limits.
DATE THANKEROPH SELLEN SOLUTION REIGHT	FRITTED TOWLE OF AGENT SCIENCE FOR A COUNTY	SCHARTHEIGH .
Any change of Lienholder (holder of security interest) must 10 days.	be reported to the Department o	of Motor Vehicles within
le leased 6/1/07 of	2. X Signature releases interest names must be countersig Release Date	
	012P30 C	A87461901 REG. 17.30R (REV.10/03)
KEEP IN A SAFE PLAC		

DV-105

Child Custody, Visitation, and Support Request

	Case Number:
	VF05213709
Į	

	This form is attached to DV-100, Item 9	•				•	
	Your name: Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson				Ø Mom	☐ Dad	☐ Other
	Other parent's name: Bernard J. Tyson Sr	•				🗹 Dad	☐ Other
	Change of Current Court Orders ✓ I want to change a current child custody	or visitation c	ourt orde	r.			
	Explain your current order and why you wa skip to 4 and finish the form.						
	The order was ignored and responde	nt never hone	red. He	never p	icks up children	n at the tir	ne orgereg, Shis maid
	he leaves them in care of others bety	4					
	☐ I want to keep my current child custody you cannot check this box. If you check this attach it.	court order with box, skip the re	ithout any est of this j	y change form. If y	es. If there are no you have a copy of	court order: the current	s for custody, court order,
						•	
I ask the court for custody as follows: Legal Custody who makes decision education, etc. Ch				decision	s about health, (I	hysical C i Person the c with. Check c	
	Child's Name	Date of Birth	Mom	Dad	Other* N	Iom Da	d. Other*
	a Bernard J. Tyson Jr.	7/29/1991	_ Z			Z . \Box	
	b. Alexander J. Tyson	2/25/1993	Z			Z o	
	c. Charles J. Tyson	12/26/2001	_ Z			Ø 🗆	· 🗆
	If more children, check here. Attach a s *If Other, specify relationship to child a	sheet of paper a and name of pers	nd write " son:	DV-105,	Item 5 — Child Ci	ustody" by 3	our request.
	Child's Address		-				
	Where has the child in 6a lived for th					vate. Start	with where
	the child lives now and work backward	ds in time.		G a live		P 4.44 .	
	Child @a's addresses:		Mom	Dad	Other* Dates I		
	1857 Spumante Pl. Pleasanton Ca		🗷		☐ <u>6/0</u>	v ₁	present
	Potomac Maryland Beeman Wood	wy 20854	_ 🗸		\Box $\frac{1/9}{}$	8 to	6/03
			_ 🗆			to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•		_ □			to	
	*If Other, specify relationship to child and	l name of person	ı:				
							,
	Other Children's Addresses	lran'a) addrasa	informat	ion is th	e came as listed i	in (A	
)	Other Children's Addresses ☐ Check here if the other child's (or child ☐ If it is different, check here. Attach a sheet						ugag" human

This is not a Court Order.

Case Number:	
VF05213709	

Your	name: Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson	Case Number: VF05213709
8	Other custody case? Were you involved in, or do you know of, any other custody case: ✓ No ☐ Yes If yes, fill out below: a. Name of each child in other custody case:	
	 b. Type of case: ☐ Divorce ☐ Guardianship ☐ Adoption ☐ . c. I was a · ☐ Witness ☐ Party ☐ Other (specify):	
٠	d. Court (name): City e. Date of court order:	: State:
9	Other people claim to have custody? Do you know of anyone who is not involved in this case who has with any child listed on this form? Name and address of that person: Has custody Claims custody rights Claims visitation:	es, fill out below:
	For these children (name of each child):	
	☐ Check here if you need more space. Attach a sheet of paper and write	e "DV-105, Item 9" by your statement.
10	Visitation I ask the court to order that the person in ② have the following (Check all that apply) a. ☑ No visitation until the hearing b. ☑ No visitation after the hearing c. ☑ The following visitation ☐ until the hearing (1) ※ Weekends (starting):	after the hearing and of the month is the 1st weekend with a Saturday.)

(time) (day of week) (time) (day of week) (2) Weekdays (starting): _ 🗌 a.m. 🔲 p.m. to _ ☐ a.m. ☐ p.m. from: (3) Other Visitation

Attach a sheet of paper with other visitation days and times, like holidays, birthdays, sports events. List dates and times. Write "DV-105, Item 10 — Visitation" by your statement.

This is not a Court Order.

VF05213709

	☑ Supervised Visitation	
	a. I ask that the visitation in (a) be supervised by (write name and telephone number): Everett Robinson (children's uncle) 888-845-9267	_
	b. I ask that any costs for supervision be paid as follows:	
	Mom % Dad 100 % Other (name) 9	%
12	☑ Responsibility for Transportation for Visitation "Responsibility for transportation" means the parent will take or pick up the child or make arrangements for someone else to do so.	
	a. Mom Dad Other (name): to the visits.	
	b. Mom Dad Other (name): from the visits.	
	c. 🗹 Drop-off / pick-up of children will be at (address):	_
B	☐ Travel With Children	
	☐ Mom ☑ Dad ☐ Other (name): MUST have written permission	
	from the other parent, or a court order, to take the children outside of:	
	 a. The State of California. b. Other place(s) (list): Nowhere travel without super vison of my brother. I don't trust Respondent 	
		_
	☑ Child Abduction	
	I believe that there is a risk the other parent will take our child out of California without my permission.	
	If you check this box you must fill out and attach form DV-108.	
15	☑ Child Support	
	a. \square I ask the court for child support. You must fill out and file FL-150 or FL-155 before your hearing.	
	b. I now receive or have applied for TANF, Welfare, CalWORKS, or Medi-Cal.	
	c. 🛛 I already have a child support order, but I want it changed.	
	T 4 49 '	

This is not a Court Order.

You must tell the court if you find out any other information about a custody case in any court for the children

listed on this form.

DV-108

Request for Order: No Travel With Children

Case Number:	
VF05213709	

	This form is attached to DV-105, Child Custody, Visitation, and Support Request.									
	Υοι	ur name: Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson	Mom	□ Dad	□ Other*					
	Otl	ther parent's name: Bernard J. Tyson Sr.	□ Mom	☑ Dad	□ Other*					
	* If	f "Other," specify relationship with child:								
		•								
	Do	o you think the other parent might take the children without your pe	rmission to:							
	a.	•	," what county? wh	ereever th	ere a Kaiser					
	Ь.	✓ Another state? ✓ Yes □ No If "yes	;" what state? Mary	yland, Was	hington					
	c.	✓ A foreign country? ✓ Yes ☐ No If "yes	_	EXICO						
	If '	"Yes," is the other parent a citizen of that country?	☑ No		•					
	_	"Yes," does the other parent have family or emotional ties to that country?	Yes	□ No						
	Exp	rplain: RESPONDENT told me he could live in below count	ries like a king if	he ever	ot tired of					
		the United States. Mexico. (I found hidden property		•						
		•								
		Thy do you think the other parent may take the children without your the other parent: (<i>Check all that apply</i>)	permission?							
٠	a.	Has violated — or threatened to violate — a custody or visitation	on order in the past	•						
	b .	_		•						
	c.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ce the children with	out						
		permission. He or she has: (Check all that apply) Quit his or her job Sold his	s or her home							
		☑ Closed a bank account ☐ Ended								
		— * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	n or destroyed docu	ments						
		Applied for a passport, birth certificate, or school or medical	Il records							
	d.	Has a history of: (Check all that apply) Domestic violence								
		☐ Child abuse								
		Not cooperating with me in parenting			,					
		Taking the children without my permission								
	e.		•							
	f.	Please explain your answers to a-e: After I filed for divorce RESPONDENT has taken the children	n out of the count	rv to locat	ions I still					
		do not know of. He TOOK our kids out of state on some (alle								
		none of by business when I asked. He has our kids most rece								
		RESPONDENT has the means to just leave at will due to his								
	stated he has nothing to lose as his health is very poor anyway. I'm left to wonder and worry as it is.									

- This is not a Court Order.

Case Number:

VF05213709

<u> </u>	What orders do you want? Check the boxes that apply to your case. ✓									
(3)	☑ Post a Bond									
	I ask the court to order the other parent to post a bond for \$ 3,000,000. If the other parent takes the children without my permission, I can use this money to bring the children back.									
	Do Not Move Without My Permission or Court Order I ask the court to order the other parent not to move with the children without my written permission or a court order.									
	No Travel Without My Permission I ask the court to order the other parent not to travel with the children outside: (Check all that									
	apply) This county California The United States Alameda									
	Notify Other State of Travel Restrictions I ask the court to order the other parent to register this order in the state of Maryland before the children can travel to that state for visits.									
	Turn In and Do Not Apply for Passports or Other Vital Documents I ask the court to order the other parent to turn in and not apply for passports or other documents (such as visas or birth certificates) that can be used for travel.									
(10)	Provide Itinerary and Other Travel Documents If the other parent is allowed to travel with the children, I ask the court to order the other parent to give me before leaving: The children's travel itinerary Copies of round-trip airline tickets Addresses and telephone numbers where the children can be reached An open airline ticket for me in case the children are not returned Other (specify): I need to be made aware of them leaving prior to them leaving unlike what has									
(11)	happened in the past. I want any and all information as to where my children are! Notify Foreign Embassy or Consulate of Passport Restrictions I ask the court to order the other parent to notify the embassy or consulate of Mexico (Ciudad Juarez) of this order and to provide the court with proof of that notification within 10 calendar days.									
(12)	Foreign Custody and Visitation Order I ask the court to order the other parent to get a custody and visitation order in a foreign country equal to the most recent U.S. order before the children can travel to that country for visits. I understand that foreign orders may be changed or enforced depending on the laws of the country.									
	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information on this forn is true and correct.									
	Date: 9/26/2007									
	Carla Y. Robinson-Tyson									
	Type or print your name Sign your name									

EXHIBIT



The Quarry Lane School

Name: Charles- Tyson

Room: Private Day Camp

Month: January Year: 2007

DATE	TIME IN	PARENT'S SIGNATURE	TIME OUT	PARENT'S SIGNATURE
1.9	44、25m	Happy New Year		
2				
3:			海影	
4.4	慰婆 欢			
5				
6.46	強變	Have a Nice Weekend		
8 .	.250	Cunto	,350	(20 AD)
9	159	cenno	405	TODA 1-XXXXX
10	100	, of is	415	THE STATE OF THE S
· 11	73	Men	MUS	(M) 1(B)
12	7,50	bergin	<u> ` </u>	78791
13		Have a Nice Weekend		
14	製造、企			
il5		Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (observed)		
· 16	2.50-	Outer	440	
17 .	2:00	Cleur	430	(APO URROW)
.18	2:450	Park	45	1- 1-
19	2:50	En c	415	(T) (ISC)
20		aHaye,a Nice Weekend		
21				
22	2.50	Of Science	D50	
23	1250	- Out	UDO	TO DE HOUSE IN
24	2,00	, aller		100.
25	N.5	U benn		
26	1,190		1981 278-45	MATERIAL BEST SERVES OF THE SE
27		Have a Nice Weekend		
28				
29		<i>y</i>		
30	2:58	o leve	120	for Janua
31 [.]	1:00	an	3; 55	ta Doom

				٠.			
1/14025	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Name:_	Chur	es t	<u> </u>
1	The Quarry Lane School		I	Room:	Private	Day C	Camp
	, , ,		•	Month:	February	Yes	ar: 2007
DATE	TIME IN	PARENT'S SIGNATURE	TIM		PARENT	'S SIGNA	TURE
1	7.50	M	450	1	\$28V	m.	<u></u>
2	150	ww	152E	5 (70 11	*XZ/	M
3.3		Have a Nice Weekend		(185 341 (425 741			
47.2			17/2	7	00^{-1}		
5	11:00	Man	140	U / =	RAM		
. 6			 .x				^
7	0.10	4500	600				ko
8	156	1.21	43	0 6	125		
10		Have a Nice Weekend					
11	47.3				XXIII Z		
12	2:50	Fatima.	43	DI		200	<u> </u>
13	25	901	40	OZ	A P	1/	<u> </u>
14 .	9:10		12	2/2			100
15	9(6/9	7	100°C	$\frac{1}{2}$			X) !
16 17	1000						
18	种"经验/公益 发展》	Häve a Nice Weekend	A PERSON				
19		President's Day Holiday					
20	216		350	2 3	W (2)	DI	·
21	2:0	W.	13	2//	AD		\$000
22	ille		33	2/	X PY	THE	
23	12:51		(TOV)				
24	が必然を	Have'n Nice Weekend					外域。
25 26	15日		1/17	7		~~~~~~	
27	0.14.19	n.	410	54/2	XXXXX		2000
28	ra		Foo	5/3	420	Man	J)"./
				7	XII	1	r

				Nar	ne: Markes 1.	
The Quarry Lane School				Room: Private Day Camp		
	!			Month: March Year: 2007		
DATE	TIME IN	PARENT'S SIGNATURE	TIM		PARENT'S SIGNATURE	
1	12,59	701		\	1000	
2.	2464	100	11:			
3.2		Have a Nice Weekend				
4					12.71	
5	2150		50	DI	A COMPA	
. 6	74/		135	5/	The Residence of the Re	
7	c for sol	un	500)//		
8	250	cel		7		
9 .	2550	THE SHAPE STREET, AND AND THE THE THE STREET, AND AND THE STREET, AND	1278 VC.1			
10		Have a Nice Weekend				
11	10100	7.1.1	3			
12	0,00		115	- /		
13	013		TI	3/		
14	O COL		72/	쓔		
15 16	2.60	a	700	4	S	
20 (20 A)		Have a Nice Weekend				
18			CANON SE		M/7	
19	IVV		400	7/		
20	7:1		430	24	1)+12/2001	
21	NI		546		MALAROM	
22	上別		45			
23	216	《	40		(D) (A) (R)	
24		Have a Nice Weekend.				
25			1111			
26	7.5			4	XXXXX	
27			111	2 /		
28	1/1/0	100	11/1			
30.	2:00		٠	/		
31		Have a Nice Weekend		13. 1 S	146	

٠.

· . .

٠,

,
· NACO
7000
W. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.

The Quarry Lane School

Name:__

Room: Private Day Camp

O LANGE			M	Ionth: April Year: 2007
DATE	TIME IN	PARENT'S SIGNATURE	TIME OUT	PARENT'S SIGNATURE
		Have a Nice Weekend		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2	45		450	MA
3	1000		(0)	
4	11,00		170	(X) (XAS)
5	2,50			0.9
6			10000000	
T. T.	1 TO	Have a Nice Weekend		
8	TH THE			2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
9 '				
11				,
12				
13				
* 14		Prave a Nice Weekend	製造	
15				
16	2.186	un	ļ	,
17	716k	1		100
18	2:00		515	1200
19	415t	m		VIX BY OF
20	2:50	Cellis		
21		Have a Nice Weekend	3.459.0	
22		The Carte of the Control of the Cont	5,00	A. A.
23	2000		5.1r	And 2
25	7:45	Hat Deported	1-30	1 Days
26	2:50	Cu	据()	OP/Stabini.
27	2:4		530	10.18 An
28	The state of the s	Have a Nice Weekend	VALUE OF THE PARTY	学·罗斯特别。4人为学生
29				
30	7:50		51/5	In Droju
31			,	

					Carlos T
	The Organizations Cabaal				om: Private Day Camp
					onth: May Year: 2007
DATE	TIME IN	PARENT'S SIGNATURE	TIM		PARENT'S SIGNATURE
-	1 (M	1/	5,0	_	fado 20-11
2	100	1	571	5	120000
3	256		FOR)	MOP) (Son
4	250	Mn.	93		ALCON / D)
於 5		Have a Nice Weekend	y Maja	编	
6				続	
7	1,400		5,0	ð	LA Desgre
. 8	7.45	fat Jenue	520	5	Lott Dayne
9	1,55	hat Jean	50	2	
10	7:50	1199	, box)	(A) (XXm)
11	2000	A SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAM	50	5	Add Olahaman and Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add A
12	43	Have a Nice Weekend		in jari Marak	
13			開発されて アニュイ		
· 14	7:45	tas descue	010	\angle (TOY NO
15	25	Pell	010	<u>/ </u>	
16	200		1/17	$\frac{\mathscr{O}}{\bigcirc}$	TO THE STATE OF TH
17	13.00			<u>\range 1</u>	Contract of the Contract of th
18	12.00	Have a Nice Weekend			
19		Dentile Traver Nied Weckenu	(1) 10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
20	7:00		PERCENTAL	化长型 的	BRALL SAN STATISTICAL SAN
21 22	2:60	4	5:1	<u>'</u> \	Jan Dev-us
23	7:00		Fo	<u>~</u> () /	The same of the sa
25	250	D. L.	500	 (-	God Din
					UB'
26		Haye a Nice Weekend			
27					
28		Memorial Day	组织		
	67 50		57	7	Det 2000

<u>..G</u>



June/July

					.000,000,000
	Th	e Quarry Lane Schoo	i	Ro	om: Charles tyson Summer Camp
DATE	TIME	PARENT'S SIGNATURE	TIM	Œ	PARENT'S SIGNATURE
July 9	7:20	Mark	4!		Par Desh.
10 •	7,50	Vat 2 eague	5%		Patio Roshe
11	7:00	Par Leogne	500		1000 - S
12	8.00	(Sono)	500	2	
13	815		500)/	
14		Have a Nice Weekend	學		
is					
16	810	Lagon	50	δ	tat Legin
17	7:25	John	4/2	30	Hat Device
18	730	for the	520	2/	
19	135	A BM	35		O Company
20	10	O U XXXX	122	5	0404
21		Have a Nice Weekend			
22	7 35	1 The	7//~		
24	713	OU D	なか、シー	5	Put Despu
25	7/30	Pat degree	10,0	0	Mar deagh
26	910 ·	the deague	1127		
27	915		31	<u> </u>	
<u>l</u>	<u> </u>		100		The state of the s



July/Aug

ZIPRE .	The Quarry Lane School			Name: Charles JySON		
				Room: Summer Camp		
				Session Three Year: 2007		
DATE	TIME IN	PARENT'S SIGNATURE	TIM			
July 30		220m	50			
31	,750	Cann	5.00	o Las Desde		
August	7138	Rot 2 early	435	5 Chang		
2	810	1 Dans	43t) 00/88pm/		
3	815	UUCARan	34	5 4 26 AR		
4 4		Have a Nice Weekend				
1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
. 6	805	- TOMO	5.00	3 for Deague		
7	717	The same of the sa	5.m	that Deorn		
8	750	A DANN	4BC	1 Pant		
9 ·	100/	\$200 mg	450	A ROOM		
10	95	Han!	45) (((((((((((((((((((
111		Have a Nice Weekend				
12						
13						
14	.)	1/A CA		-		
15		NHCH 1101	<i>L</i> :			
16		-				
17	/	1				



Aug

	Th	e Quarry Lane Schoo	1	Ro	_	er Camp	
DATE	TIME	PARENT'S SIGNATURE	TIM		ssion Four PARENT'S	Year: 2007 SIGNATURE	
	. IN		OUT				
August 20	740 (Parm	45	30	Par O	Krhe	
21	7 40	Bom	5'	00	Last 2.	eogu	
22` ·	732	Janyon	52	5	Lan		
23	750	C COMP	50	9	n900	Ron	
24	45	O D D	10) 	XX Qui		
25		Have a Nice Weekend			沙默 提		
26							
,			:		• •		
	,						
,	. * .		, .	· 			
	. •		,			, .	